supplier: Balluff GmbH
Component standardization and bundling
list of preferred articles (obligatory use!)
inductive proximity switches
PA-ATMO/PJ-CSB
Datum: 20.07.2011
housing

interior fork
depth
order code
(LED)
order code
(Laser)
interior fork
width
interior fork
depth
order code
(LED)
order code
(Laser)
interior fork
width
interior fork
depth
order code
(LED)
order code
(Laser)
30 mm 34 mm  BGL0016 BGL0019 80 mm 54 mm  BGL0023  BGL0025 180 mm 114 mm  BGL000J  nicht
verfügbar
50 mm 54 mm  BGL001J  BGL001M 120 mm 54 mm  BGL0007  BGL0009
housing thickness 10mm (all types)
PA-ATMO/PJ-CSB
date: 07/25/2011
 component standardisation and -bundling

- Reflecting light sensors WTB12-3P2431
[except reflecting light sensors WTB12-3P2431 (order code 1041412)] (order code. 1041412)
  and WTB140-P530 (order code 6012642)]
active area
40mm x 13,5mm
Reflecting light sensor
WTB140-P530
(order code 6012642)
active area active area
19,5mm x 9mm 19,5mm x 9mm
all measurements in mm all measurements in mm
PA-ATMO/PJ-CSB
date: 07/25/2011
 component standardisation and -bundling
list of preferred articles (obligatory use!)
optical sensors mailto:Standardisierung.PA-
Mr. Dieter Häge
supplier:  Sick GmbH
Bosch supplier code: 9733
technical contact:        phone: +49/211/5301-289
Medium resistance test: see attachment
© Robert Bosch GmbH 2011. All rights reserved, also regarding any disposal, exploitation, reproduction, editing, distribution, as well as in the event of applications for industrial property rights.
Reflectors
Drawing Product description item code holding
plate order code MAZE material no.
  Ø25,2mm integrated bolt mounting (M4) P25 5315172 F03C.F00.135
 20 x 40mm,  screw mounting
  - center hole distance 50mm, hole-Ø 4.4mm
  - for laser reflecting light barrier
  - using laser: working distance smaller 200mm
   obligatory
PL20F 5308844 F03C.A29.769
  30 x 50mm, screw mounting
  - center hole distance 71mm, hole-Ø 4.5mm PL30A 1002314 F03C.A29.215
  80 x 80mm, screw mounting
  - center hole distance 71mm, hole-Ø 4.5mm PL80A 1003865 F03C.A55.354
  Reflective tape, 2280 x 2.5 cm, self-adhesive
  Attention:
  - do not use in humid/wet areas
  - do not use for laser sensors
  - inferior reflection
REF-PLUS-R25-K - 4051184 F03C.F00.133
 see
overview
holder
(Symbol)
PA-ATMO/PJ-CSB
date: 07/25/2011
 component standardisation and -bundling
list of preferred articles (obligatory use!)
optical sensors ATMO1@de.bosch.com
Mr. Dieter Häge
supplier:  Sick GmbH
Bosch supplier code: 9733
technical contact:        phone: +49/211/5301-289
Medium resistance test: see attachment
© Robert Bosch GmbH 2011. All rights reserved, also regarding any disposal, exploitation, reproduction, editing, distribution, as well as in the event of applications for industrial property rights.
fibre optic amplifiers - fitted on DIN rail (top-hat) - short circuit protection - non-ESD
- without dirt protection - surcharge protection - input 10-30V DC
- PNP - polarity reversal protection  detection ranges see fibre optics
- light- / dark switching - red LED
adjustment display of switching
function
detection
rate connection protection
class product code order code price-
factor* MAZE material no.
1 manually,
(poti) On/Off- LED max.
2000 Hz M8, 3-pin IP66 WLL170-
2P330 6029513 1 F03C.A39.471
master unit* WLL190T-
2M434S01  6042524 1,5 F03C.F03.759
slave unit** WLL190T-
2F434S01 6042525 1,5 F03C.F03.760
* master unit can be operated with one fibre optic sensor (through-beam oder reflec
*** component price = factor x price of cheapest component in this overview
IP54automatically via
internal bus teach-in M8, 4-pin

Detection range   product
- description
- order code
MAZE material
no.
cost
factor**
(fibre optics)
in
fle
xi
bl
e
be
nd
in
g
ra
di
us
25
 -
30
m
m
Ø3mm 0° LL3-DK04
5313020 1
M3 0° LL3-DT01
5308076 1
F03C.F00.151
F03C.A55.477
F03C.F00.152M4 0° LL3-DM02
5308077 1
1,5
M3 0° LL3-DT02
5308085 1
Ø3mm 0° LL3-DR03
5308080 F03C.A27.123
F03C.F00.149
2
Ø3mm 90° LL3-DV02
5308089 3,5
M4 0° LL3-DK66
5313024 F03C.F00.148
F03C.F00.150
fle
xi

protection class IP50
item code WI130T-P720
order code 6 032 853
price factor 0,32 x price for Keyence LV-H300
MAZE material no. F03C.F03.500
- Enables the allocation of display values to the respective current values of the analogue output
- warning: may not be used as measurement device!
- amplifier can also be used für different sensor heads
© Robert Bosch GmbH 2011. All rights reserved, also regarding any disposal, exploitation, reproduction, editing, distribution, as well as in the event of applications for industrial property rights.
PA-ATMO/PJ-CSB
date: 07/25/2011
 Component Standardisation and Bundling
list of preferred articles (obligatory use!)
optical sensors
supplier:  Sick GmbH
Bosch supplier code: 9733
technical contact:
Mr. Dieter Häge
phone: +49/211/5301-289
Medium resistance test: see attachment
Dimensional drawing
WS/WE130L-54 (6 029 868) WI130T-P720 (6 032 853)
© Robert Bosch GmbH 2011. All rights reserved, also regarding any disposal, exploitation, reproduction, editing, distribution, as well as in the event of applications for industrial property rights.
PA-ATMO/PJ-CSB
date: 07/25/2011
 Component Standardisation and Bundling
list of preferred articles (obligatory use!)
parallel gripper ATMO1@de.bosch.com
supplier: Schunk GmbH & Co. KG
Bosch supplier code: 11711
technical contact:
Michael Röck
phone: +49/7133/103-2334
stroke
per
finger
[mm]
gripping
force at 6
bar [N]
item code order
code
article no. saving of
costs
PGN plus

JGP
saving of
costs
PGN classic

JGP
sensors version accessories
(see
accessories
page)
4 140 JGP 50-1 BOSCH 30052052 F03C.F03.276 30% 40% -
2 290 JGP 50-2 BOSCH 30052074 F03C.F03.281 20% 20% -
4 185 JGP 50-1-AS BOSCH 30052053 F03C.F03.282 40% 40% gripping force safety device, OD (outer diameter)
2 385 JGP 50-2-AS BOSCH 30052075 F03C.F03.283 20% 30% gripping force safety device, OD (outer diameter)
6 250 JGP 64-1 BOSCH 30052054 F03C.F03.284 30% 40% -
3 520 JGP 64-2 BOSCH 30052076 F03C.F03.285 20% 30% -
6 340 JGP 64-1-AS BOSCH 30052055 F03C.F03.290 40% 40% gripping force safety device, OD (outer diameter)
3 710 JGP 64-2-AS BOSCH 30052077 F03C.F03.286 30% 40% gripping force safety device, OD (outer diameter)
8 415 JGP 80-1 BOSCH 30052056 F03C.F03.287 30% 40% -
4 860 JGP 80-2 BOSCH 30052078 F03C.F03.288 20% 30% -
8 570 JGP 80-1-AS BOSCH 30052057 F03C.F03.289 30% 40% gripping force safety device, OD (outer diameter)
4 1180 JGP 80-2-AS BOSCH 30052079 F03C.F03.291 30% 30% gripping force safety device, OD (outer diameter)

item name
actuator
with  / without coding order code article no.
with actuator coded (multicode) 570500 F03C.F00.049
without actuator coded (multicode) 570510 F03C.F02.750
actuator - - 570520 F03C.F02.754
safety switch with actuator unique, fully coded 570502 F03C.F02.752
The electrical safety outputs must use 2-channel processing and control toreach specific safety requirements.
- EN 60204-1
- EN 60947-5-3: PDF-M in conjunction
  with the actuator (see Technical Details)

from
connection
to item code order code article no.
2 PDP cable axial M12 8-pole 2m 380700 F03C.F03.557
5 PDP cable axial M12 8-pole 5m 380701 F03C.F03.558
10 PDP cable axial M12 8-pole 10m 380702 F03C.F03.559
20 PDP cable axial M12 8-pole 20m 380703 F03C.F03.561
30 PDP cable axial M12 8-pole 30m 380704 F03C.F03.560
3 PSEN cable axial M12 8-pole 3m 540319 F03C.F03.551
5 PSEN cable axial M12 8-pole 5m 540320 F03C.F00.197
10 PSEN cable axial M12 8-pole 10m 540321 F03C.F00.198
30 PSEN cable axial M12 8-pole 30m 540326 F03C.F02.739
3 PSEN cable angle M12 8-pole 3m 540322 F03C.F03.553
5 PSEN cable angle M12 8-pole 5m 540323 F03C.F00.195
10 PSEN cable angle M12 8-pole 10m 540324 F03C.A42.992
30 PSEN cable angle M12 8-pole 30m 540325 F03C.F02.740
0 bis 0,5mm² keine beliebig PSEN/PDP67 M12-8sf  screw terminals 540332 F03C.F03.562
2 PSEN cable M12-8sf M12-8sm, 2m 540340 F03C.F02.867
5 PSEN cable M12-8sf M12-8sm, 5m 540341 F03C.F02.868
10 PSEN cable M12-8sf M12-8sm, 10m 540342 F03C.F02.869
20 PSEN cable M12-8sf M12-8sm, 20m 540343 F03C.F03.555
30 PSEN cable M12-8sf M12-8sm, 30m 540344 F03C.F03.556
4x0,25mm² 0,1
8-pole
M12x1 male,
straight
8-pole
M12x1 male,
straight
PLC Sensorkabel 773610 F03C.F03.748
from PDP67 F 4 code
to PDP67 F 4 code
or safety switchgear
- cable material: PVC, yellow